

CS No. 266/22

ATEEK AHMAD Vs. SHIKHA SHARMA @ KAHKASHA

07.11.2022

Fresh suit under Order XXXVII CPC for recovery of Rs.10,00,000/- is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Suit file perused.

An application under Section 149 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for extension of time for depositing the deficient court fees has also been filed alongwith the plaint.

Plaintiff is directed to file either certified copy of the agreement to sell or in original.

List for appearance / consideration, on **21.01.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.11.2022 pk