

CS266/22

ATEEK AHMAD Vs. SHIKHA SHARMA @ KAHKASHA

07.07.2023

Present: Sh. Mansoor, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Matter is fixed for deposition of cost / compliance of order dated 07.11.2022. Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks time to deposit the cost of Rs.500/-. Heard. Allowed subject to the additional cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with DLSA, N/E, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

At this stage, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff has moved an application for condonation of delay in filing the court fee alongwith court fee of Rs.12,105/-. Heard and perused the file.

In view of the facts stated in the application and in the interest of justice, the application is allowed and court fees is taken on record. The application is accordingly disposed off.

Be put up for consideration on **22.08.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
07.07.2023