

CS266/22

ATEEK AHMAD Vs. SHIKHA SHARMA @ KAHKASHA
12.01.2024

Present: Sh F.A Banisrael, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.

An application moved on behalf of the plaintiff for filing the fresh address of the defendant. Heard. Application is allowed.

Fresh address of defendant is taken on record. Fresh summons be issued upon the defendant on the steps taken by the plaintiff for NDOH.

It is submitted that another litigation is pending between the parties in the court of Ms Savitri, Ld ASJ and next date of hearing in that matter is of 22.01.2024. Request for issuing dasti summons. Summons be given dasti.

The plaintiff is at liberty to effect the service of summons upon the defendant in the court of Ms Savitri, Ld ASJ.

Put up on 06.03.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.01.2024