

CS266/22

ATEEK AHMAD Vs. SHIKHA SHARMA @ KAHKASHA

06.05.2024

Present: Sh. Shoaib Chauhan, Id Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel request for adjournment stating brother of main counsel got expired for which the main counsel is not available.

Summons issued upon the defendant even on the fresh address filed on last date of hearing received back unserved. Report perused.

Dasti summons not collected as per last order. No adverse order is passed considering the personal exigency of main counsel. The plaintiff is at liberty to collect the dasti summons for effecting the service upon the defendant in the court of Ms. Savitri, Ld. ASJ in which the another litigation between the parties is pending.

At request, put up on 24.07.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
06.05.2024