

29.10.2024

File taken up today on an application.

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed fresh address of the defendant.

The same is taken on record. Let defendant be served at the fresh address filed on filing of PF/RC/speed post returnable for 26.11.2024.

Let amended memo of parties be also filed.

At this stage, amended memo of parties filed. Same is taken on record.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
29.10.2024