

CS 266/22

ATEEK AHMAD Vs. SHIKHA SHARMA @ KAHKASHA

26.09.2025

Present: None.

Summons not received back. Be awaited.

Summons sent earlier through speed post have come back with the report that the address of defendant is incomplete. Plaintiff to file fresh address of defendant. On filing of fresh address within 15 days from today, let defendant be served again through all permissible modes returnable for 17.12.2025.

Dasti summons be also given. Affixation be also carried out.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
26.09.2025