

CS 266/22

ATEEK AHMAD Vs. SHIKHA SHARMA @ KAHKASHA

13.03.2026

Present: None.

Despite multiple opportunities, plaintiff has not filed fresh address of defendant or has taken steps to serve the defendant. Even imposition of cost has not persuaded the plaintiff to diligently prosecute the matter. It appears that plaintiff is not interested in prosecuting the present matter. Accordingly, the present suit is dismissed in default.

File be consigned to record room.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
13.03.2026